PHASE DYNAMICS, INC.
MODEL NUMBER CODE - 2010
A. Measurement Range: Field A
Low Range (up to 20% Water in Oil) L
Mid Range (0% to Inversion Point Water in Oil) M
High Range (Inversion Point to 100% Water in Oil) H
Full Range (0 to 100% Water in Oil) F
B. Measurement Section Configuration: Field B
Insertion I
Flow-Through "L" Note: Not Available for 1 Inch Analyzers L
Flow-Through "U" U
Flow-Through "Z" Z
CD. Process Connection: Field CD
Raised Face (RF), Ring Type Joint (RTJ), or Flat Face (FF) Flanges
ANSI Class 150# 1R, 1J, 1F
ANSI Class 300# 3R, 3J, 3F
ANSI Class 600# Note: Flat Face Not Available Above 300# 6R, 6J
ANSI Class 900# 9R, 9J
ANSI Class 1500# Note: Not Available for Insertion or 4" "U" Analyzers 5R, 5J
National Pipe Thread (NPT) Note: Only Available for 1 Inch Analyzers TH
E. Measurement Section Diameter: Field E
Flow-Through Analyzer:
1 Inch Note: Only Available for Low Range 1
2 Inch 2
3 Inch 3
4 Inch 4
Insertion Analyzer:
3 Inch ONLY 3
F. Measurement Section Material: Field F
316/316L Stainless  (Standard) 0
Duplex 2205 1
Monel 2
Hastelloy 3
316/316L Stainless Teflon Coated Wetted Parts 4
316/316L Stainless Teflon Coated Center Rod Only 6
G. Process Temperature Range: Field G
32 - 160ºF (0 - 71ºC) 1
32 - 220ºF (0 - 104ºC) 2
32 - 400ºF (0 - 204ºC) Note: Not Available for 1 Inch Analyzers 4
32 - 600ºF (0 - 315ºC) Note: Not Available for 1 Inch Analyzers 6
A B CD E F G H IJ K L M N O
Phase Dynamics, Inc.
1251 Columbia Dr • Richardson, TX 75081
Phone (972) 680-1550 • Fax (972) 680-3262 PDI Document #0000-00102-000 Rev 1 Page 1 of 3
PHASE DYNAMICS, INC.
MODEL NUMBER CODE - 2010
A B CD E F G H IJ K L M N O
H. Measurement / Salinity Range: Field H
For Low Range Analyzers:
0 to 4% Water in Oil 0
0 to 10% Water in Oil 1
0 to 20% Water in Oil 2
For Mid Range Analyzers:
0% to Inversion Point Water in Oil (Oil Continuous Phase Only) 0
For High and Full Range Analyzers (See Reference A for Further Explanation):
0.1 to 8.0% Salinity 3
8.0 to 25.0% Salinity 4
15.0 to 25.0% Salinity 5
0.1 to 25.0% Salinity 6
Special – Consult Factory 9
Heuristic Salinity™ - 0.1 to 8.0% Salinity    Note: Requires Touchscreen Electronics A
Heuristic Salinity™ - 3.0 to 25.0% Salinity  Note: Requires Touchscreen Electronics B
Heuristic Salinity™ - 0.1 to 25.0% Salinity  Note: Requires Touchscreen Electronics C
IJ. Electronics and Enclosures: Fields IJ
Standard Oscillator Module:
In NEMA 4X Enclosure: Note: PDI or CSA Certification Only for NEMA 4X